‘e

JamEes F. CarLIN, M.D.
Medical Director

Davip B. FrRanck, M.D.
Chief, Medical Services

G. R. MATTHEWS, M.D.
Psy y

NDREY, M.D.

neral Medic

H. PARKER, PH.D.

Chief, Psychological Services

RLOTTE Davip, PH.D.
1 Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:

JoyLe Danr, M.D

logy
ES P. WiLsoN, M.D.

culosis

am F. Gurick, DM.D.

ntistry

RBERT KRUMBEIN, D.M.D.
Dentistry

CONSULTANT STAFF:

Roperick C. BLATCHFORD, M.D.

Obstetrics and Gynecology

CHARLES E. CatLow, M.D.
Urology

GEorGe W. CoTTRELL, M.D.
Orthopedics

RoBERT S. Dow, MDD,

Neurology

WiLLiam GARN joBsT, M.D.

¥

Ray V. GREWE, M.D.

Neurosurgery

C.E. HarDwWICK. M.D.
Proc RY
JouN L. Haskins, M.D.
Psychiatry
ARTHUR HUNTER, M.D.
Radiology

OrviLLE N. JoNEs, M.D.
Ort

edics

ANTON C. KiRcHnor, M.D.

ERNLAND, M.D.

J. Ray LaNGDON, M.D.

Psychiatry

Doxarp McKINLEY, M.D.
P

W.RosT. MCMURRAY, M.D.
Orthopedics

ROBERT J. MEECHAN, M.D.
ediatrics

Jou~ R. MONTAGUE, M.D.

Internal Medicine

PauL B. My MD.
Ear, Nos

JosepH F. PAQuUET, M.D.
Internal inc

JouN W. PARTRIDGE, M.D.
Inte

MEerviN M. Reeves. M.D.
SUTEaT

al Medicine

D. N. STEFF
Plastic §
ROBERT W. ZELLER, M.D.

Opthalmology

GE

ANOFF, M.D.

. Corrings, D.M.D

urgery

gM/cj/s

® &
IORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET

PORTLAND 16, OREGON

PHONE ALPINE 2-5571

February 16, 1961

Mr. C. M. Mclean, Adminstrator
Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean:

Enclosed you will find our report of outside professional
services during the month of January, 1961l.
\

Your: very truly

(Mrsa) Dbrothy Mickelson
Registrar




Professional Services

Sumber

3377
3396

2241
3333
2771
3369
3207
3153

2065
2871

2934
3350

1329
a068

Lamg

Harold Ahmasuk Jr.
Peter Aliralria

Bert Benson
Wilfred Bereskin
Kussel |l Butlor
Char les Casier
Steven Chuitt
Marie Cusack
Emanuel Davis
Frances Boulin

Donald GCerman
Irene Gunvalson

John Hedberg
Margaret Hopkins

Horningside Hospital

Jervice

drenchoscepy & Bronchograas
A-ray=Laminogramns of R,
upper |obe

sulture

Laminagrams of Both Apices
A=rays

X-ray of Skull

Ful ballpper denture

Reng ir

Uffice call, Local therapy
Full Upper denture

wult and Sens

done Harrow

Lxtract on

Liectrophoresis

»orphob il incgen~Porphyr ins
Jleep electroencenhalogranm
Porphyrins & Porphobil inogen
I7 ketostercids

7 hydroxycorticesteroids
axamination, report & lab,
work

Xeray 2V R & L Legs
Excised fibroadenoma from
left breast

fentothal and gas

Surgery & care

S
203\
<75\
<O

o ———

EATIBIS

onsultant

velvin 4, Reeves, M. D.
Providance Hospital

Ca He Manlove, M. D,

4ilton D HY..ﬂ, He Da

Une Fe Sulick, Desi, Do

Milton V. Hyman, 4. D,

fﬂ. Feo Sulick, Ja e £,
» »

Urse. Kingery, |lige & Dahl
‘". F. ﬁu’iCk' D. H. D.

Ce He Manlove, i, Do

” w "

Geo. Je Co“lngs, Da Mo O,
Ce He “ﬂﬂ‘QV., Me 90
o w

o o L

E« E. G. Laboratory

e Ha ﬂﬁmlova, Me Do

Eood Scmaritan Hospital
B

John W. P“tl‘idg‘, Me Do

Leo S. Lucas, M, U,
Clifford E. Hardwick, M. 0,

Michael H.ﬂ"y, Me Do
Providence Hospital

75400
25.00

4.00
25,00
15,00
204,00
110.00

12.00
200
(10,00
10,00
15400
16,00
15.00
15.00
6400
35.00
.00
7450
1750
37.00

12450
o0.00

27«50
87.85




pesber, NS

2867 Evelyn Jonsan
JI60 vicla Keith

i 306 Seroora Lasoruit

580
2918

3234
e
Lyae
28

3344
2375

473

2753
2671

Lochet ia
groeld Larson
Cora wWwiseit
Jhar les L ingacun

Juyce Loudon
Cecii HoGlothlin

- Tikaes Lakel ko#f

Joffery rarkar

Alicas Cayhm

Jon Peole
Moo ice “ecch

Sgtar Sakar

Jeryisa
&y Tiser
- -«

VPP GCastrointegt inal
Awr@y stud: .
Hpe B} = Gystuscuoy &
rotrogats preleprias o
ol b Laraes

wettwe! J:latalion

IS ' : o

Fuii lppoe & lower
Doriures .

A LBy

domovel of iari lades
Fingerasi | &w e s VRO
tion of alhedie L AT
A Ticver

.‘.@uﬂ:»wv. Avodbnat « Gy

-39

O Pige opl i Adanse
soam! § heaten s

et and e

Bt Cuiturs -+
£ -~

Ol tare a0 WS
8 Seigure -4
-~ B4

aws Titer

Sacl N § T e | OT

Luace Saral with SLae
Extroct .9

Surgawy Gl
W‘ ki

Full Upoer & Lower
derures

Upper Sastrointestinagl
L=pray

seapelignd

Co e a-yfu. e Do

v hten Ve Jymang Re De
W‘Lm fe “““. e 9.

- ™~ ]
e tia Canigue, Ta Ve
u. F- .“J! “. ;J'
ve e ‘-“»Bxﬂl e e .

Slifford Lq Hardeicky Mo De

Co il s ! g Je

illdiam 2 Hgegae (oS
Paul Ue by e Je

Ge He TYanl . e e

- &5 -

» - : "

-~ a | 2l

~ v § -

-~ o ‘ )

# - @

- . -
Grville e JuNGB, He Yo
Fogndat ton Surgical 5wp

Mi". wlp Hav?. :i‘). e Ve
Moy idence Higseila
Anton Ce Kbcg':f, e Je

éne Fo Gul ¢ Do o Ve
Wi itoa O - o o Da



)

Lumber Lane

2712 Char les Sappah
1427 lda Scott .
2083 Richard Slwooko
3370 Ahira Sorrells
1664 James Stanley
1707 fen Swanson
3264 # lorman Tenorio
3263 Joseph Tenorio

3264

Lorman Tenorio

Bioced Culture =2

Cautery !eft nasal fossa
Re~-chack examination
Retraction

ENT examination
Bilateral antral irrigsa-
ticn .
”w

Right antral irrigation
L

EEEEEREREEEE
S EEEEREER

EEEEREREE

Bilateral antra! irriga-
tion
k4 ” -
Upper Gastrointestinal
X=ray study

Per ineal phase of Yos-
cheowitz preocedure for
comp lete rectal prociden-

2 Gastrointestinal
X=ray study
ASO Titer
2 81 Culture
» -~

Culture and Sens
Biocd Culture =2
A0 Titer

2 8L Culture
ENT Examination

Sensulgant $ [Eee
Ce He M'O"' e Vs 20.00
raul Be Myers, M. D. 10,00
nge W. Cottrell, M, D. 3.00
Geo. Je Collings, 5. e Do 25.00
Faul Be ﬂv&l‘l, e Do i5.00
L ~ ~ s'm
B = 12 5.00
o w o 5.00
& o " 5,00
5o » ) 5,00
L w w s.oo
o o - 5.00
¥ i " 5.00
ot ” - 5.00
- o " 5,00
» o ” 5.00
” o ” 5,00
" o ” 5,00
o - - 5,00
= v N .00
Hilton P. Hayman, M. D. 25.00

Clifford E. Mardwick, . D. 250,00

Mitton D, Hyman, ¥, De 25,00
l;:‘ Ha H\’:'Wﬁ' Mo.po zz:g
” ™~ ” 20,00
o - » 10,00
gl " - 20,00
& L L4 7'50
” o - 20-00
Peul 8, Nyers, M. Ua 10,00



J104
3395

3269
3220
3390
J240
3232

3299
3353

1563

y d160

Lang
Silas Thomas

Ernest Titus
Toomy Tootkaylok

Uliga Vanderpool
ruse Verhgeghe
Tommy Tootkaylok
Vera wWahi

Getsy Wheaton

lovis Wicks
Hoses Yakanak

Yera .inkoff

*Philip Torsen

Hospitalizetion

Anesthesia

Repair of all sublimis
tendons, Floxor pollicis
longus, palmaris longus, and
flexor carpi radialis
longus & brevis

A-rays ot Tempra! Sones
Porphyrins & Prphebil inogen
K=rays of Skuil « 2 views
A-rays of Sinus

Intraveavus Fyelogram

K=ray Study :

Kerays of antra
Localization alectroenceph-
logram

Kecheck Examination

Pap

Partical (twe clasps)
Hep 1ace tooth

Repair

Hepair

Potass ium
Hospital izat on

Hepair of finger with skin
graft

Gall Dladder x-itay study
Upper Gastrointestinal
A=ray study

Repair

Sonsultent $ fee
Providence Hospital 136,80
JOhﬂ Wa ““l' My Do 08,00
We R“Ch Nlrl'lnqtm\, M, Do 150.00
Milten D, HYﬂ.ﬂ, Ve Ve 20.00
Ce Hy M‘DVQ, Ve Wa .00
Milten D. Hyman, 4. Do 10,00
- . ® 15,00
- " o 30,00
- - "o

Seyd Isenhart, #, D, vl
Lo Lo Go Laboratory 25400

Sruce W, Kvernland, M, D, 10,00

Ce H{ .‘.ﬂ‘QVC‘ Ve e 4-00
W o ; Bul ‘Ct, De Mg Do 50,00
» o ~ 7.a°
- 3 - o 8.30
o " o Geul
Ce H . M |0V°, Me 0. 5.00

Fhysieians & Surgeons Hospital

Clifflerd £, Hardwick, M, 0, 0O

Hilton D Hyman, M. D, 20,00
o » zs'oe
Wme Fo Gulick, D, M, D, 2,00



CHARLOTTE Davip, P.D.
Clinical Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:
JoyLE Dasr. M.D.
D 2y
WALTER A. Goss, M.D.

Pediatrics

s H. MaNLove, M.D.

athology

CHARLES P. WiLsoNn, M.D.
Tuberculisis

Wi
D

M F. GuLick, DM.D

HerserT KRUMBEIN, D.M.D.

Dentistry

CONSULTANT STAFF:

Roperick C. BLATCHFO!

GEORGE W, COTTRELL, M.D.
Orthopedics

C. E. HArDw

Pt

Haskins, M.D.
ry

HuNTER, M.D.

N. JonEgs, M.D.
d

ANTON C. KircHHOF, M.D.
Ar

Bruce N. KVERNLAND, M.D.
Neurosurger
J. Ray LancponN, M.D.

Psychiatry

McKiNLEY, M D.

MEeLVIN M. REEVES, M.D.
Sutecry
D. N. STEFFANOFF, M.D.

Surgery

TW.ZELLER, M.D,

pthalmology

J. Cortings, DM.D

I Surgery

Mfcj/s

D
3

RD, M.D.

——

MORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK
PORTLAND 16, OREGON

PHONE ALPINE 2-5571

March 16, 1961

Mr. C. M. Mclean, Adminstrator
Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean:

Enclosed you will find our report of outside professional
services during the month of February, 1961.

Yours very truly

(Mrs.) Dorothy Mickelson

Registrar

DOROTHY MICKELSON
Repistrar




Professional Services

Number
2328

3211
3393

F1775

3352
3406

2771
2065

2907

2130
2871
{3009
3378
3350

3399

3075

Name

John Anderson
Carolyn Apatiki

W ilfred Bereskin

Bennett Blackjack

Bruce Blake
Ear!| Bondurant

Russell Butler
Emanuel! Davis

George Davis

. Joe Davis

Frances Doulin
Norman Esenituk
Dietrich Field
Irene Cunvalson

Helen Haring

Robert Hawkins

Morningside Hospital

Service

Lower denture reline
Stool O and P
Neurological Examination
Sleep

Localization

Culture

ENT Examination

Hearing tests. Report
Top

Office call

Rte Spinal

X=rays of Skull

One Temple

Pentothal

Surgery & care

Laba

Upper Gastrointestinal X-ray
Study

Calcium=Phosp=PBI
Extraction
Calc=Phosphate

Comp lete eye examination
Culture & Sens
Hydroxycorticosteroid=17
|17 Ketosteroids

17 Hydroxycorticosteroid
Cell Ct. =Prote
Neurological Examination
Routine

Qffice call, examination,

Local therapy

Consultant

Wm. Fe Gulick, D. M.
Ca He Manlove, Ma Da
Robert S. Dow, M. Da
E. E. G. &aboratory

C.H- ManlOve, M- Dl
Paul B« Myers, M. Da
n 14 ”

Hal H. Moor, Incs.
Clyde H. DuVall, Jr.
Ca He Manlove, Ma Da

M D

Milton D. Hyman, Mas Da

Hal H« Moor, Inc.

Anton C. Kirchhof, M. D.

Providence Hospital
14 "

Milton Da Hyman, Me D.

Cl H. Marllove' M. D-
Geos Ja COllingS, Da
Cu Ha Manliove, M. D.
Clyde He DuYall, Jr.
Ce Ha Manlove, M. Da

Ma O
Mu Da

Good Samaritan Hospital
o” w w

” " "

Cs He Manlove, Ma D
Robert S. Dow, M. Da
E. E« G. Laboratory

Qrs. Kingery, |llge& Dahl
[/ ”n

$ Fee

20,00

3.50
30.00
35.00
25.00

4.00
10.00

2450
5.00
10.00
20.00
.00
35450
468,40
14.00
25.00

17450

6.00
10.00
15.00
10.00
1750

790
17450

590
30.00
15.00

7450



2427

3068

3284

3404
3293

3373
3380

2853
2164

3307

3405

3408
3399
3250
3165

Name

*Shirley Fernold

Paula Hoch

Mararet Hopkins (Dick

Robert Jackson

Ann Joiner
Mabg! Ka}ayauk
v ) i 3

William Kell

Nicolai Kozloff
Laura Larkin
Lily Lyons

Lester Mangle
Hadry Morehquse

sven Kichels
samuel loatak
Victor Qustigoff
Alice Porter

Service

Rt. Spinal

Pap

Porphyrins-Calcium Phosphate
lLocalization

2 Blood Culture

L4 o” -

Electrophonesis
Electrophoroesis
Calcium=Phosphorous
Xe-rays of Chest

X-rays of Dorsal & Lumbar
Spine

X=ray of Pelvis

Comp lete eye exam
Glasses

PBI

Orthopedic consultation &
examination

Consultant $Fee
Ce He M‘n'ove,‘ M. Do 10.00
ol - 4.00
i - 15,00
Et lEl G. Labor‘tory 25'00
Cs He M.ﬂ.OVB, Ma De 20.00
- " - 20200
" - . 15.00
~ ~ "

iiton D, Hyman, My Do 1250
M"ton D. HY..ﬂ Ma ™ "

~ & » " '5.00
. - " 10,00
Clyde Ha Duvall, Jr.‘“o& 15,00
Hal He Moor, Inc. 16,90

Ce He “an'ove' M. 'D. 7.50
Frank E., McCaslin, Jr.,MD. 15.00

Excision of infected epedermal Clifford E. Hardwick, WD, 10,00
cyst in left axilla. » g L
Add two teeth to p&rtial Wme Fa GU!‘C&', Ds Mo Do 25,50
Pap Ce He Manliove, M, D, 4,00
Barium Enema Xeray Study Mitton D, Hyman, M. D. 20.00
intravenous Pyelogram X-ray o o 30.00
Study '

_le\’l " o
Prophyrins Ce He Manlove, M. D. 5.00
Fap . » - 4.00
gerum Creatinine - Phosp, o ” o
Calcium=Urine Creat -~ Phosp ol ” ” 20.00
Frame Hal He Moor, Inc. 6475
Fentothal Anton C, Kirchhof, M. D. 35.50
Surgery & Care Providence Hospital 919465
Routine Spinal Ce He Maniove, M, D. 10,00
Culture & Sens - - ~ 10,00
Calec =Phosphate » - - 10,00

Extraction
Lower denture reline

Geoe Je CO”ings‘ De M, Do 6,00

Wme Fo Gulick, D.M.D. 20,00



10.00
10.00

42838888 séasssssqgggg

SEse
. 190,00

g diddd-df SScssddds
L ' - d o
a. 03 g . g ‘
o o B
0‘ - : - < » - : k] @
b AN T o io o *
e .# » § T 5 . X
! a:u!: e —meOmy sEe bR
LEECE L.

Gulick
« JuVa

Co He ﬂm‘l'on, e Do
-

Urine -Creatinine Phosphorocus :

Serun <Creatinine Al

Hal He Soor, Ince

Chyde”

Ce He YManlove, M. Je
" » o
Providence osp

i3l He “oor, Inc.

i
Pael B, Hyars,

Lopgyltant
Wt Fo Gulick, De M D

0’*"“ E.

ination, Hearing tess
Type & Cross match
qém

Top

iete eye axamination

axaw
Gall Sladder Xeray Study

Jenture repair
Culture -
Aepays of mli

er.

b

Fatr ick Shanahe:
Litlian Shayen
%al ina Stepancff
serala Stoup
Sen Swanson _
Char les Swanson
Charles Take
Jaggy Thompson
Batty Wickett
e il e
vaul ine Yovino

Yera Janhli
, 5 A
Louis Wicks

 Bert Tom

3283
2415
7
i0

Suber Lang
2949

473

1427

336t

2376

2790 Halina
2344 i
1707

3269

2061

2302

1778

3240

3363




s F. CARLIN, M.D.

dical Director
vIp B. FRANCK, M.D.
‘hief, Medical Services
LLEN G. RoBERTS, M.D.
Psychiatry

‘D.\RRFLL W.LANDREY, M.D.

Medicine

eral

ALLEN H. PARKER, PH.D.
Chief, Psychological Services

CiarRLOTTE Davip, PH.D.
Clinical Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:

JovLE Dﬂ” M.D.

WALTER A. Goss, M.D.

Ped S

CuarrLes H. MaNLove. M.D.
Pathology
CHARLES P. WiLsoN, M.D.

Tuberculosis

WiLriaM F. Guiick, D.M.D.

Den
HerBERT KRUMBEIN, D.M.D.

Dentistry

CONSULTANT STAFF:

s and Gynewology

Cuarres E. Catrow, M.D.
Urology

GEORGE W. COTTRELL, M.D.
Orthopedics

RoserT S. Dow, M.D.
Neurology

WiLriam GarNjosst, M.D.
dur

Ray V. GREWE, M.D.

Neurosurgery

C.E. Harpwick. M.D.
Proctology

JouN L. Hasxins, M.D.
Psychiatry

ARTHUR HUNTER, M.D.
Radiology

Orvitre N. JoNEs, M.D.

Orthopedics

ANTON C. KIrcHHOF, M.D.

Bruce N. KVERNLAND. M.D.

Neurosu

J. Ray LancpoN, M.D.
Psychiatry

G. R. MATTHEWS, M.D.
Psychiatry

Do~arp McKiNtry, M.D.
Psychiatry

I‘O}mTI MEercHAaN, M.D.

MonNTAGUE, M.D.

I Mcdicine

Paur B. MyErs, M.D.

Ear. Nose and Throat
Joseps F. PaQuETt, M.D.
Inter Medicine

JouN W, PARTRIDGE, M.D.

Internal Me
MEeLviN M. Reeves. M.D.
Su

D. N. STEFFANOFF, M.D.
Plas:

RoseRT W. ZFLLER, M.D.
Opthalmology

Surg

GEorgE J. CoLLiNgs, D.M.D.

Oral Surgery

DM/cj/s
3

cK C. BLATCHFORD, M.D.

MORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL oo

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET

PORTLAND 16, OREGON

PHONE ALPINE 2-5571

April 17, 1961

Mr. C. M. McLean, Adminstrator
Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean: .

Enclosed you will find our report of outside professional
services during the month of March, 1961.

Yours very truly

4412?7‘ ,é??(igé%iéé;;uiu

Mrs.) Dorothy Mlckelson
Registrar

—



il e

2924
2586
J
1975
3423
1601
3423

3402
1601
. 2907
1557
2738
3296
2704

3009
?350
2516
3075
2427
3068
2675

1940
3355

ilumber -

* k %k

Professional Services

Name

Fred Anderson
Bessie Bright

William Burke

Nicholas Canning
Nick Christenson
Nicholas Cenning

Harold Chanerak
Hick Christenson
Geor e Davis

Louise Doyle

Thomas Dunke lberger
Mary Elavgak

Nera Erdman

lNorman Esenituk
irene Gunvalson
Michael Hadley

Robert Hawkins
Paula Hock
Maragret Hopkins
Womengo lyapana

Lizzie James

Helen Jenks

MORN INGSIDE HOSPITAL

Service

Denture reline
Culture - 3ens.
X=rays of Chest
Local ized Neurodermatitis
Routine skull X-rays
Bronchograms

Routine DP

Routiﬂe En Es Ga
‘30""\:" Reac. Pa
Surgery care
Routlne Ee "E. Ga

Pap

Repair Prothesis

” "

Oral Surgery
Frame

Temple

Rx

17 Keto

" o

Upper & Lower dentures
Extractions

Local therapy
Extractions

Bone Marrow

Surgery on Hip
Anesthesia

Upper & Lower dentures
Extractions ) n

PA chest & cardiac Fluroscopy
with Barium Swal low

Consultant

Wme Fe GU‘iCk, De Ms Da
Ce He Manlove, Ms Da
Milton D' Hyman' M. Dl
Joyle Dah!l, M. D.
Milton D. Hyman, M. Da
Melvin M. Reeves, M. D.
C. Ha Manlove, Ms Da
Robert S. Dow, Ma Do

Ca He M.n’OVQ, Mo Da
Hol laday Park Hospital
Robert S. Dow, M. D

Coa He M‘n‘ova' Ms Do

Cascade Orthopedic Company
" " L 4

1
Geod Ja Collings, D. M.
Hal He Moor, Inc.
" w L

n " w
Good Samaritan Hospital
w L J ~N

Wm- F. Gu‘iCk. D- M- DI
Geo. Jo Collings, D. Ma
Joyle Dahl, M« Da

Geos Jda Collings, Ds M.
Ce H.:Manlove, Ma Da
Good Samar itan Hospital
Donald P. Dobscon, Ma D.
Wme Fe Gulick, Da M. Do

Da

De
Da

Geo. J« Collings, DaM. Da

Milton D, Hyman, Mas Da
& ” v

Fee

20,00
10,00
12450

750
20.00
25,00
10.00
15,00
11.00
80,00
15400
4,00
2.50
4.00
30,00
6.00
le25
14,65
/750
7450
30,00
30,00
5.00
16,00
15.00
452.65
19,00
185.00
70.00

17450



Number

3391

1785

2483
3417
1496

1526
)

2184
1202
2798

3405
3399

-, 2285

3360
2235
+ 2672
2575
3253

418
793
2671
3370

3276
1707

l.ame

Jaceb Johnson

Nancy Johnson

Martin Komok
Daisy Land
Ray Lawerence

Lowie Lincoln
Lily Lyons

Gust Melemenis
Alexandra Merculief
Harry Morehouse
Samuel Noatak

Hoel Nollner
Clifford Clanna
Noel Nollner

Service

Anesthesia

Surgery care
Bronchosopy
Segmental Resection
Assistant in Surgery
Intravenous Pyelogram
X-ray Study

Cult & Sens

EuiaTe Examination
Surgery care
Anesthesia
Consultation

Lab

Surgery care

Co & Ps

Autopsy

Consujtation
Prostatic biopsy
Serum=Phosp=-Creat

Ur ine=Phosp=Creat
Sputum culture, Sens & AFB
X-Ray of Skull
Planegram

Roger Onlaik (Onalik) Surgery care

Jeffery Parker
Bessie Peter

Timothy Pitka
Lawrence Ross
Sakar Sakar
Ahira Sorrells

Boris Stepetin
Ben Swanson

Bl Cult=Sens

Surgery care

Anesthesia

Laparotomy & Appendectomy
Upper Gl Study

Repair dentures

Type & Cross match
Surgery care
Neurological Examination
Plastic Surgery
Anesthesia

Plastic Shields

Repair denture

Type & Cross match

ggnsultant

Donald H. Holden, M. D.
Hol laday Park Hospital
Melvin M, Rceves, M. D.
o » . "

Nathan Shlim, Ma D.
Milton D. Hyman, M. D.
§24 " .
Ca Ha Manlove, M, D.

Pau! B« Myers, M. D.
Good Samar itan Hospital
Pe Carlyle Green, M. D.
William Garnjobst, M. D.
Providence Hospital
Providence Hospital
Charles E. Catlow, M. D.
Ce Ha Manlove, M. D.
William Garnjobst, M. D.
Charles E. Catlow, M« D.
Ca He Maniove, M, D.

" "

" "

Providence Hospital

Ce He Manlove, M, D.
Providence Hospital
Anton C. Kirchhof, M. D.
Clifford E. Hardwick, M.
Milton P, Hyman, M.« D.
Wme Fe Culick, D<MaD.
Providence Hospital

" "

Bruce Kvernland, M, D.
De He Steffanoff, Ma Da
Anton C, Kirchhof, M. D,
Hal Moore, Inc.

Wme Fa GUliCk' DeMoDa
Providence Hospital

Da

80.00
461.20
75.00
500.00
90.00
30.00

10.00
10.00
321455
57.080
750
12.50
138465
60.00
60.00
7450
400.00
20.00

14.50
20.00
25.00
192.25
20.00
228425
43.30
125.00
25.00
17.00
20.00
186405
25.00
150.00
44,80
10,00
19.50
20.00
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James F. CarLIN, M.D.
Medical Director

Davip B. FRaNck, M.D.
Chief, Medical Serv

ALLEN G. RoBERTS, M.D.
Psychiatry

DARRELL W. LANDREY, M.D.
Ge

ral Medicine

ALLEN H. PARKER, PH.D.
Chief, Psychological Services

CHARLOTTE DaviD, PH.D.
Clinical Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:

JoyLE DaHL, M.D.

Dermatology

A. Goss, M.D.

ER

s H. MaNLOVE, M.D.

Patholo,
CHARLES P. WriLsoN, M.D.

Tuberculosis

WiLrram F. Gurick, D.M.D.
Dent

HERBERT KRUMBEIN, D.M.D.

Dentistry

CONSULTANT STAFF:

Robrrick C. BLATCHFORD, M.D.

Obstetrics and Gynecology
CHARLES E. CatLow, M.D.
Urology

GEORGE W. CoTTRELL, M.D.
Orthopedics

RoserT S. Dow, M.D.

WiLLiam GARN JoBsT, M.D.

Ray V. GREwE, M.D.
Neurosurgery

C. E. Harpwick, M.D.
Practology

JoHN L. Haskins, M.D.
Psychiatry

ARTHUR HUNTER, M.D.
Radiold

OrviLLE N. JoNES, M.D.

Orthopedics

ANTON C. KIRCHEOF, M.D.

Anesthesiolugy

RUCE N. KVFRNLAND, M.D.
Neurost ¥

J. RAY LANGDON, M.D.
Psychiatry

G. R. MaTTHEWS, M.D.
Psychiatry

McKINLFY, M.D.

ROBERT J. MFECHAN, M.D,
ediatrics
JouN R. MONTAGUE, M.D.
Internal Med

ine

PauL B. Myers, M.D.

Ear. Nuse and Throat

Josern F, PAQUET, M.D.
nal Medici

1 Med

— —

MORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL oo

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET
PORTLAND 16, OREGON

PHoONE ALPINE 2-5571

May 15, 1961

Mr. C. M. Mclean
Administrator, Div
Alaska Office Buil
Juneau, Alaska

ision of Mental Health
ding

Dear Mr. Mclean:

Enclosed you will find our report of outside professional
services during the month of April, 1961.

Yours very truly

ah

(Mrs.) Dorothy Mickelson
Registrar




Professional Services

Number

Name

3196

3349
I

1307
2387
1775
3159

1978

2797
686
2045
3420
3183
1349
2422
3431
2675
185
518
1496
3421
3265
3338
3024
3408

3399
3260

3430
1789
2672

Leonard Andre

Katherine Andrew
Pearl Atkinson

Wilbur Baldwin
Alice Bell
Bennett Blackjack
Eugene Buckner
William Burke
Sophie Burnett
Oscar Carlson
Basil Davis
Patricia Eastman
Albert Eisenhauer
Theodore Finger
Calvin Franklin
Robert lokienna
Womengo |yapana
Nancy Johnson
Margaret Kochutin
Ray Lawrence

John J. Lopez
Hildegarde McGuire
Karl Maschl

Etta Menadelook
Evon T. Nichols

Samuel Noatak
Clifford Olanna

Charles Omiak
Trygve Olsen
Roger Onalik

MORN INGS IDE HOSPITAL

Service

Skull X-rays, 4 views
EJE.C.

Localization E.E.G.
Routine spinal

Office call, eye
Hospitalization
Censultation
Ceonsultation

Culture and Sens.

Dental

Lens

Dental, balance

Office calls, X-ray therapy
Denture repair

Culture and Sens.

Heters G.P.

Routine spinal

Upper and lower dentures
Autopsy . :

Bl Culture, 2

Hospital ization

Surgery, right hip
Electroph. PBI

Complete eye exam ;
Surgery,Smith-Peterscn nail
Complete eye exam

PBI - Pot - CO9g

Lens

Frame

Hospitalization

Temples

Culture and Sens.
Routine spinal

Routine E.E.G.

Routine E.E.G.

Autopsy

Hospitalization

Consultant

Milton D. Hyman, M.D.
Robert S. Dow, M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.

Clyde H. Duvall,Jr.,M.D.
BGood Samaritan Hospital
John W. Partridge, M.D.
Melvin M. Reeves, M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.

George J. Collings, D.M.D.
Hal H. Moor, Inc.

William F. Gulick, D.MuD.
Joyce Dahl, M.D.

William Fu Gulick,D.M.D.
C. H. Manlove,M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.
William F. Gulick,D.M.D.
C. H. Manlove, M.D.

Good Samaritan Hospital
Frank E. McCaslin,Jr. ,M.D.
C« H. Manlove, M.D.

Clyde H. DuVall,Jr. ,M.D.
Frank E. McCaslin,Jr.,M.D.
Clyde H. Duvall,Jdr.,M.D.
C. He. Manlove, M.D.

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

Good Semaritan Hospital
Hal H. Moor, Inc.
C. H. Manlove, M.D.

” o

Robert S. Dow, M.D.

” 124

C. H. Manlove,M.D.
Providence Hospital

Fee

20.00
15.00
25.00
10.00
5.00
51.40
60.00
100.00
10.00
13.00
5.50
8.50
10.00
14.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
185.00
60.00
20.00
469.55
300.00
22.50
15.00
300.00
15.00
16.00
5.00
9.00
181.05
2.50
4.00
10.00
15.00
15.00
60.00
395.75



Number

Name

2672

1541
1577
2949
866
2376
2009
2790
3276
3289
25|

3160
3220
3240

3232

3416

Roger Onalik

Margaret Parks
Virginia Pitka
Dorothy Roberts
Patrick Shanahan
Lillian Shayen
Esther Sorensen
Malina Stepanoff
Boris Stepetin
Charles Swanson
Frederick Todd

Philip Torsen
Rose Verhaeghe
Vera Wahl

Betsy Wheaton

Georgianna Wheeler

Service

Hospitalization

Anesthesia

Routine E.E.G.

Culture and Sens.

Dental, balance

Complete eye exam

Dental repair

Dental

Upper dentures

Complete eye exam

12 therapeutic interviews

Cystoscopy and bladder
tumor biopsy
Hospitalization

Dental repair

12 therapuetic interviews
Hospitalization

Cystoscopy and pyelogram
Dental, balance

Pelvic exam and consultation

Consultant

Good Samaritan Hospital
Robert T. Capps, M.D.
Robert S. Dow,M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.
William Fs Gulick,D.M.D.
Clyde H. Duéﬁll,Jr.,M.D.
William F. lick,D.M.D.
George J. Collings, D.M.D.
William Fu Gulick,D.M.D.
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr.,M.D.
G.R.Matthews, M.D.

Charles E. Catlow, M.D.
Providence Hospital
William Fa Gulick, D.M.D.
G.R.Matthews, M.D.
Providence Hospital
Charles E. Catlow, M.D.
William F. Gulick,D.M.D.

Roderick C. Blatchford, M.D.

Fee

17.50
60.00
15.00
4.00
10.50
15.00
14.50
89.00
110.00
15.00
240.00

75.00
707.90
9.50
240.00

140.60

50.00
8.50
10,00



ATTENDING STAFF:
Jovre Dann, M.D.

WaLTER A. Goss, M.D.
i

CHARLFS H. MaNLoVE, M.D.

CHARLES P. WirsoN, M.D.
Tubercul

WirtiaMm F. Gurick, DM.D.

I

HerserT KrRUMBEIN, D.M.D.

CONSULTANT STAFF:

TCHFORD, M.D

Catrow, M.D

W. CoTrrELL, M.D
pedics

ORrvVILLE N. JoNES, M.D.

Orthopedic

ANTON C. KirRcHHOF, M.D,
Bruce N. KvFrNLAND, M.D.

LAaNGDON, M.D.
try

D N StereaNorr. M.D.

Rosert W. ZFLLER, M.D

Opthalmol

GEORGE J. CoLLings, D.M.D.

DKM/bc
3
 Encl.

| — ——

MORNMNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET

DoRrOTHY MICKELSON
Registrar

PORTLAND 16, OREGON

PHONE ALPINE 2-5571

June 15, 1961

Mr. C. M. Mclean

Administrator, Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean:

Enclosed you will find our report of outside professional
services during the month of May, 1961.

Yours very truly ~

(Mrs.) Dorothy Mickelson
Registrar

-



T

Number

2596
2208
2217

3429

3437
?445
1975
2907

3435

2704
3350
3075
2427
3084
3424
3431

2675
3452
3404

3436
2518
2722

3443

Professional Services

Name

Patricia Anderson
William Aghlinga
Marilyn Bahnke

June Ballard

Birkeland, Torger
Bremner, John

William Burke
George Davis

Louise B. Davis

Nora Erdmann
Irene Gunvalson
Robert Hawkins
Paula Hoch
Margaret Hoffman-
Helen Hutchison
Robert lokienna

Womengo |yapana
Raymond Johnson
Ann Joiner

Tootsie Kalmakoff
Margaret Kochutin
Ronald Langloe

Paul Lazos

MORNINGS IDE HOSPITAL

Service

Examination of feet

ENT exams,audiogram
Hospitalization

Hospital care

Replace tooth,reinforce
denture

Complete eye exam

Stereo skull X-rays
Routine E.E.G.

Office call,X-ray therapy

Cystoscopy,culture, and
urinalysis

Hospitalization
Hospitalization

Eye exam,office calls,
hospital visits

Full upper & lower dent.
|7 ketosteroids

Dental

X=-rays of mastoids

Exam, X-rays of pelvis
Barium enema X-ray study
ENT exams,myringotomy
Hospital calls & spinal
X=rays

Consultation at hospital
Hospitalization

Culture

X-rays of stereo skull

Complete eye exam
Glasses

Cult-Sens

GClasses

Anesthesia

Anesthesia
Electirophoresis

Consultant

Orville N. Jones, M.D.
Paul B. Myers, M.D.
Providence Hospital
William Garnjobst, M.D.

William F. Gulick, D.M.D.
Clyde H. Duvall,Jr. ,M.D.
Milton D. Hyman, M.D.
Robert S. Dow, M.D.

Drs. Kingery,lllge and Dahl

Charles E. Catlow,M.D.
Physicians & Surgeons Hospital
Providence Hospital

Robert W. Zeller, M.D.
William F. Gulick, D.M.D.
Good Samaritan Hospital
George J. Collings,D.M.D.
Milton D. Hyman, M.D.
George W. Cottrell, M.D.
Milton D. Hyman, M.D.
Paul Ba Myers, M.D.
Walter Goss, M.D.

Boyd Isenhart, M.D.
Robert Zeller, M.D.

Good Samaritan Hospital
C. H. Manlove, M.D.
Milton D. Hyman, M.D.
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr.,M.D.
Hal H. Moor, Inc.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

Le Fu Turnbull, M.D.

L. Fu Turnbull, M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.

-
9]
@

10.00
17.50
258.70
35.00

8.00
15.00
22.00
15.00

5'00

35.00
148.05
11.50

52.50
185.00
750
8.00
20.00
15.00
22.00
30.00
65.00
17.50
20.00
577.64
4.00
22.00
15.00
22.00
10.00
16.40
40.00
25.00
15.00



\Number
3307
3442

1136
3434

3438

3408

3439
2672
2369
3418
3297
| 3128
i 376
009
3370
2790
3289
1434
2992

3251
3220

Name
Jack Lucas

Lester Mangle

Raymond Masters

Frank Mejestric
Roy Michael

Diane Murphy

Evon Nichols

Margaret Oksoktaruk
Roger Onalik

Rose Payanna
Timothy Pitka
Zachar Rukovishnikoff
Regina Saunderson
Lillian Shayen
Esther Sorensen
Ahira Sorrells
Malina Stepanoff
Charles Swanson
Robert Swanson
Peggy Ann Thompson

Frederick Todd
Rose Verhaeghe

Service

Upper GI X-ray study
Hospitalization
Bronchoscopy

Removal anorectal patholegy

Anesthesia

Sleep E.E.G.
Hospitalization

Stereo skull X-rays
ENT exam, audiogram,
caloric studies ’

Office call

Anesthesia

Hospital ization

Hospitalization

Consultation, cystoscopy

and pyelogram

Revision of amputated toes

Complete eye exam
Funduscopic
Lenses

 Pulmonary function studies,

hospitalization
Bronchoscopy ,broncho-
spirometry

Reline,replace broken teeth

Rt. nephro ureterectomy
P81

Routine spinal
Hospitalization

2 pelvic exams, | shot
Lower denture repair
Dental

Anesthesia

Dental

|4 therapeutic consults
Upper G.l. X-ray study
Hospitalization
Anesthesia

Partial cystectomy

14 therapeutic consults

Consultant

MiTton D. Hyman, M.D.
Hol laday Park Hospital
Melvin M. Reeves,M.D.
C. E. Hardwick, M.D.
A. C. Kirchhof, M.D.
Robert S. Dow, M.D.
Providence Hospital
Milton D. Hymam, M.D.

Paul B. Myers, M.D.
Charles E. Catlow,M.D.
John E. Hastings, M.D.
Providence Hospital
St. Vincent’s Hospital

Charles E. Catlow, M.D.
Orville N. Jones, M.D.

Clyde H. DuVall,Jr.,M.D.
o ” # " "

Hal H. Moor, Inc.
Good Samaritan Hospital

Melvin M. Reeves, M.D.

William F. Gulick, D.M.D.

Charles E. Catlow, M.D.
C. H. Manlove, M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M. D.
Providence Hospital

Roderick C. Blatchford, M.D.
William F. Gulick, D.M.D.
George J. Collings, D.M.D.

Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D.

George J. Collings, D.M.D.

6. R. Matthews, M.D.
Milton D. Hyman, M.D.
Emanuel Hospital

Vernon Hansen, M.D.
Charles E. Catlow, M.D.
G. R. Matthews, M.D.

Fee
25.00
84.40
75.00

150.00
25.00
35.00

166.35
22.00

15.00
5.00
60.00
223.10
947.05

60.00
250.00
15.00
7.50
4.15
15.00

175.00
33.50
350.00
7.50
10.00
123.40
15.50
8.50
130.00
50.30
17.00
280.00
25.00
395.76
65.00
35.00
280.00



Number

3240
2859
3416
3232
2785
3198

Name

Vera Wahl

Walter Wesley
Georgianna Wheeler
Betsy Wheaton
Richard Wiliiams

John Wilson

Service

Repair upper denture

Dental
Proctosigmoidoscopy
Cuit. and Sens.
Glasses

Complete eye exam

Repair denture, jump upper

denture, repair teeth

Office call, exam,
therapy

Office call

Office Call
Glasses

local

Consultant

William F. Gulick, D.M.D.
George J. Collings, D.M.D.
C. E. Hardwick, M.D.

C. He Manlove, M.D.

Hal Ha. Moor, Inc.

Clyde H. DuVali, Jr.,M.D.

William F. Gulick, D.M.D.

Drs.Kingery, lllge & Dahl
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr. ,M.D.
" " ” ” "

Hal H. Moor, Inc.



JaMmEes F. CARLIN, M.D.
Medical Director

Davip B. FRANCK, M.D.

Chief, Medical Services

ALLEN G. ROBERTS, M.D.
Psychiatry

DARRELL W. LANDREY, M.D.
General Medicine

ALLEN H. PARKER, PH.D.
Chief, Psychological Services

CHARLOTTE DaAvID, PH.D.
Clinical Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:

Jovie Daki, M.D.

Dermatology

WALTER A. Goss, M.D.
Pediatrics

CHARLES H. MANLOVE, M.D.
Pathology

CHARLES P. WiLsoN, M.D.
Tuberculosis

WirLiam F. Gurick, D M.D.

Dentistry

HErBERT KRUMBEIN, D.M.D.
Dentistry

CONSULTANT STAFF:

Roperick C. BLATCHFORD, M.D.
Obstetrics and Gynecology

CHARLES E. CaTtLow, M.D.
Urole

GEORGE W. COTTRELL, M.D.
Orthopedics

RoBERT S. Dow, M.D.
Neurology

WiLriam GARNJoBsT, M.D.
Surgery

Ray V. GREWE, M.D.

Neurosurgery

C. E. Harpwick, M.D.
Proctology

JoHN L. HaskiINs, M.D.
Psychiatry
HUNTER, M.D.

RY

OrviLLE N. JoNES, M.D.
Orthopedics

ANTON C. KircHHOF, M.D,

J. RAY LANGDON, M.D.
Psychiatry

G. R. MATTHEWS, M.D.
Psychiatry

Donarp McKiNLEY, M.D.
Psychiatry

T. MEECHAN, M.D.

Joun R, MoNTAGUE, M.D.
Internal Medicine

PauL B. Myers, M.D.
Ear. Nose and Throat

JosepH F. PAQUET, M.D.

Inter fcdicine
Joun W, PAkTRIDGE, M.D.
Int Medicine

Mervin M. REEVES, M.D.

T W. ZELLER, M.D.

almology

GEORGE ]. CoLLINGS, D.M.D.
Oral Surg

— —

MORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

Reg r

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET
PORTLAND 16, OREGON

PHONE ALPINE 2-5571

July 26, 1961

Mr. C. M. Mclean, Administrator
Division of Mental Health

Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean:

Enclosed you will find our report of outside professsional
services during the month of June, 1961.

Yours very truly

(MRS.) DOROTHY MICKELSON
Registrar




g

Professional Services

Humber

-3341
3437
3457

2771
3423
344

3266
1710
57
3420
2869
3345
1205
3350
3458

3084

3431
3452

3428
3459
3433
2722

1496
3443

Name

Paul Achayok
Torger Birkeland
Conrad Brown

Russell Butler

Nicholas Canning
Albert Carlson

Stuart Collie
William Conover

Louise Doyle
Patricia Eastman
dean Elisovsky
Lila Fawcett
George Gartner
irene Gunvalson
Worthy Hingley

Margaret Hoffman

Robert lokienna
Raymond Johnson

Joyce Jordan
Pauline King
Edmund Ladd
Ronald Langloe

Ray Lawrence

Paul Lazos

MORNINGS IDE HOSPTTAL

Service

Routine Serol.

Glasses

Office call,consultation
Hospitalization

Front

Dental ' :

Spinal-Lange,Kolmer ,cell
count & protein

Sex chromatin determin.

Stereo skull films,X-rays

of facial bones

Pap
Reutine EEG
Bl. culture
Pap
PB1

17 ketosteroid
Routine Serol.

Spinal fluid:count,serol.,

protein & glob.sugar
Anesthesia
Rotational osteotomy of
femur and casting
Assistant surgery fee
Hospitalization
X-rays of mastoids
Routine spinal
Localization EEG
Glasses
Gl asses
Routine Serol.
Lenses
Prosthesis for left eye
Revision of scar of nose
Stool ,0 & P,0Occ.Bl.Cult.
& Sens.
Temp le

Consultant

C. H. Manlove, M. D.
Hal H. Moor, Inc.
Charles Catlow, M.D.
Providence Hospital
Hal H. Moor, Inc.

George J. Collings, D.M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.
C. H. Manlove, M.D.

Milton D. Hyman, M. D.
C. H. Manlove, M.D.

E.E.G. Laboratories
C. H. Manlove, M. D.

" " ” L

o L ” o 7

Good Samaritan Hospital
C. H. Manlove, M.D.

" " ” "

John O. Branford, M.D.

George W. Cottrell, M.D.

Calvin E. Gantenbein, M.D.

Good Samaritan Hospital
Boyd |senhart, M.D.

Cs H. Manlove, M.D.
E.E.G.Laboratories

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

C. H. Manlove, M.D,

Hal H. Moor, Inc.
Erickson Laboratories
Matthew Pilling,M.D.

C. H.o Manlove, M.D.
Hal H. Moor, Inc.

Fee

$ 10.00
17.25
10.00
80.10

4.90
12.00

10.00
10.00

32.00
4.00
15.00
10.00
4.00
7.50
7.50
2.00

10.C0
72.00

350.00
100.00
217.85
16.50
10.00
10.00
13.50
17.70
2.00
9.00
85.50
350.00

15.00
1.60



Number

Name

| TT36
| 1136

3258
3307

2773

3454
3165

2419
2793
3297

376
790
3289
2992

3220
3232

2415
2293

Frank Mejestric
Frank Majestric

Annie Luke
Lester Mangle

James Okitkun

lda Osterback
Alice Porter

Mary Ralston
Lawrence Ross
Zachar Rukovishnikoff

Lillian Shayen
Malina Stepanoff
Charles Swanson
Peggy Thompson

Rose Verhaeghe
Betsy Wheaton

Edith Williams
Malvina Wood

Service

Hospitalization

Retropubic prostatectomy

Anesthesia

X=ray

Culture

Anesthesia

Hospitalization

Segmental resection

Assistant surgery fee

ASQO, C.React.Port & L.E.
Prep

2 blood cultures

ASO Titer

Blood Cult.,throat cult.,

spinal ,routine,sugar *

Cell count,protein,LEprep,

cult. & AFB biopsy
ASO titer

X-ray,rt.should.& clavicle
~Spinal fluid:count,protein

& glob.serol. & sugar
Localization EEG
Stereo skull X-rays
P31
Upper denture

Reduct.of fracture,neck of

right humerus
Anesthesia
X=rays, right shoulder
Lower repair

Planogram
Therapeutic interviews
Recheck exam,pneumo-

encephalogram,arteriogr.

Consultation, Morningside
Therapeutic interviews
Glasses

X-rays, upper partial
Pap

Consultant

Providence Hospital
Charles Catlow, M.D.
Robert T. Capps, M.D.
Providence Hospital

C. H. Manlove, M.D.
John E. Hastings, M.D.
Hol laday Park Hospital
Melvin M., Reeves, M.D.
Nathan Shlim, M.D.

C. H. Manlove, M.D.
/o "

" "o

” ” " L
" o ” w o

” o ” LU 1

L " ’” LU

Providence Hospital

C. H. Manlove, M.D.

EEG Laboratories

Milton D. Hyman, M.D.

C. Ha Manlove, M.D.
William F. Gulick,D.M.D.

Frank E. McCaslin,Jr.,M.D.

Frank B. Hege, Jr.,M.D.
John Loomis, M.D.

William F. Gulick, D.M.D.

Providence Hospital
G. R. Matthews, M.D.

Bruce N. Kvernland, M.D.
G- R- Matthews, M-D.

" L

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

William F. Gulick, D.M.D.

C. He Manlove, M.D.

Fee

529.00

$300.00
45.00
25.00
4.00
100.00
563.05
500.00
75.00

17.00
20-00
7.50

60.00

23.00
7.50
10.00

10.00
25.00
22.00
7.50
110.00

175.00
27 .50
12.50

8.50

25.00

260.00

215.00
25.00
260.00
14.25
185.00
4.00



JaMmEes F. CARLIN, M.D.
Medical Director

Davip B. FRANCK, M.D,
Chief, Medical Services

ALLAN G. ROBERTS, M.D.
Psychiatry

WiLriaMm L. TEUTscH, M.D.
Psychiatry

ARTHUR N. WILSON, Jr., M.D.

General Medicine

ALLEN H. PARKER, PH.D.
Director, Psychological Services

CHARLOTTE DAvip, PH.D,
Clinical Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:

Joyie DaKkL. M.D.

Dermatology

WALTER A. Goss, M.D.
Pediatrics

CHARLES H. MANLOVE, M.D.
Pathology

CHARLES P. WiLson, M.D.
Tuberculosis

WiLLiam F. GuLick, D.M.D.
Dentistry

HErBERT KRUMBEIN, D.M.D.
Dentistry

CONSULTANT STAFF:

RopERrICK C. BLATCHFORD, M.D.

Obstetrics and Gynecology

CHARLES E. CaTLow, M.D.
Urology

GEORGE W. COTTRELL, M.D.
Orthopedics

RoserT S. Dow, M.D.
Neurology

WiLLiam Garnjosst, M.D.
Surgery

RAY V. GREWE, M.D.
Neurosurgery

C.E. Harpwick, M.D.
Proctology

JoHN L. HaskINs, M.D.
Psychiatry

ARTHUR HUNTER, M.D.

Radiology

ORvIL
Orth

LE N. JoNES, M.D.
lic

s

ANTON C. KIRCHHOF, M.D.
Anesthesiology

Bruce N. KVERNLAND, M.D.
Neurosurgery

J. RaY LANGDON, M.D.
Psychiatry

G. R. MATTHEWS, M.D.
Psychiatry

Donarp McKINLEY, M.D.

Psychiatry

ROBERT J. MEECHAN, M.D.
Pediatrics

JoHN R. MoNTAGUE, M.D.
Internal Medicine

PavL B. MyEers, M.D.
Ear. Nose and Throat

. PAQUET, M.D.

cine

JosepH
Interna

JoHN W, PARTRIDGE, M.D.
Internal Medicine

MELvIN M. REEVES. M.D.

Su y

D. N. STEFFANOFF, M.D.

Plastic Surgery

ROBERT W. ZELLER, M.D.
Opthalmology

GEORGE J. CoLLINGS, D.M.D.
Oral Surgery

DKM/s

3 - enclosures

IORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET
PORTLAND 16, OREGON

ALPINE 2-5571

September 17, 1961

Mr. C. M. Mclean, Administrator
Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean:

Enclosed are the Reports of QOutside Professional
Services for both the month of July 1961 and
August 1961.

Yours very truly

bt - (pprteciZ

(Mrs.) Dorofhy Mickelson
Registrar

5

DoroTHY MICKELSON
Registrar




| i

rofessional Services —

Number

2596
2217
3475
3469
3457

3207
3266

/\’\87
-89
1548
2980
1205

2078
2603

2690
2642
3452
8428
3422

3293
2433
R2

/i" oo ( ‘/?:: / //, ‘/ /
Name Service
Patricia Anderson Dental
Marilyn Bahnke Autopsy
Eileen Balch Pap
Oneta Billings Dental

Conrad Brown

Steven Chuitt
Stewart Collie
George Davis
Louis Deleon

Raymond Dickson
Joanne Fyfe
George Gartner
|sabel le Goetzman
Kenneth Greiman

Zenia Grossnickle
Joe Jedoff
Raymond Johnson
Joyce Jordan
Harold Kagak

Mabel Kalayauk
Edmund Ladd
Ronald Langloe

Lily Lyons
Gertrude McCoombs
Lester Mangle

Anesthesia
Anesthesia

Biopsy of prostate
Hospitalization
X=ray

Porc. jacket
Glasses

Ca. & P & Electro.
Eye exam

Cult. & sens.
Dental

Eye exam

ao” ”

Use of surgery

Adeno=tonsi |l lectomy

Pap

Temple

Eye exam

an ”
Appendectomy
Hospitalization
Eye exam
Dental

Lye exam
Anesthesia
Plastic surgery
Hospitalization
office call

Pap
Consultaticn

MORNINGS IDE HOSPITAL

Consultant Fee
George J. Collings, D.M.D. $ 25.00
C. H. Manlove, M.D. 60.00
o ” o & 4.0(:
George.J. Collings, D.M.D. 12.00
Frank B. Hege, Jr., M.D. 25.00
Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D. 39.30
Charles E. Catlow, M.D. 175.00
Providence Hospital 387.05
Louis H. Frische, M.D. 25.00
William F. Gulick, D.M.D. 60.00
Hal H. Moor, Inc. 10.00
C. H« Manlove, M.D. 25.00
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr.,M.D. 15.00
C. H. Manlove, M.D. 10.00
George J. Collings, D.M.D. 20.00
Clyde H. DuVall, Jr.,M.D. 15.00
" w " "0 “" IS.OO
Medical Dental Surgeries 52.00
Paul B. Myers, M.D. 75.00
C. He Manlove, M.D. 4,00
Hal H. Moor, Inc. .25
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr., M.D. 15.00
" nw " " 0 l5-00
William Garnjobst, M.D. 150.00
Providence Hospital 249.20
Clyde H. Duvall,Jr.,M.D. 15.00
George J. Collings, D.M.D. 35.00
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr. ,M.D. 15.00
Associated Anesthesiologists 33.00

Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery 200.00
Children’s Orthopedic Hospital 2,637.75
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr.,M.D. 5.00
C. H. Manlove, M.D. 4,00
Drs. Paquet,Wilson & Montague 32.50



Number

3466

2435
3252
3438
2296
2181

2773
3454

3446
3066,
2419

3297
2671
3370

3474
3462
2256
3129
3289
2992
2 2
320
2297
3240
3232

3292
2528
1812

Name

Apryl Morehouse

Theresa Morgan
William Mueller
Diane Murphy
Myrtle Olson
Aloysius Okitkun

James Okitkun
Ida Osterback

Kirklan Presley
Andrew Prince,Jr.
Mary Ralston

Z.Rukovishnikoff
Sakar Sakar
Ahira Sorrells

Phyllis Speer
Anna Statuk
Minnie Stuner
Mary Ellen Strouts
Char les Swanson
Peggy Thompson
Andrew Tseknyak
Rose Verhaeghe
Mary Waghivyi
Vera Wahl

Betsy Wheaton

Anne Wi lcox
Mary Sue Wood

Jessie Young

Service

Ca. & P

Localization EEG
Cal=Phosp=-Electrophor.:
Pap '

Oral surgery

.Office call

Oral surgery

Rt. spinal
Locatization EEG

ASO titer

X=ray

Care & reduction of
fractured clavicle

Dental

Dental

Office visit

Office visit

Office visit

X=ray,rt. humerus

Dental

Anesthesia

Hospitalization

Consultation

Pap

Nose & throat consult.
Pap

Electrophoresis
Psychiatric consults
Eye exam

Autopsy

Psychiatric consults

Hospitalization

X=ray consult,upper G.l.
Upper denture repair
Pelvic exam

Eye exam

Minor surgery, eye

Office visit

Use of surgery

Adeno-tonsil lectomy

Orthopedic exam

Consultant

'C. H. Manlove, M.D.

E.E.G. Laboratory
Cs H Manlove, M D.

Rlchard Bs Keller, D.M.D.
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr.,M.D.
Rchard B. Keller, D.M.D.
C. H. Manlove, M.D.
E.E.G. Laboratory

C. H. Manlove, M.D.

Louis H. Frische, M.D.

Frank E. McCaslin,Jr. M.D.
George J. Collings,D.M.D.

Robert W. Zeller, M.D.
Clyde H. DuValI,Jr.,M.D.

John W. Loomis, M.D.
George J. Collings, D.M.D.
Anton C. Kirchhof M.D.
Providence Hospital
Drs.Paquet ,Wilson & Montague
Cu H. Manlove, M.D.

Paul B. Myers, M.D.

G« H. Manlove M P,

G. R. Matthews, M.D.
Clyde H. DuVall,Jr.,M.D.
C. H. Manlove,M.D.

G. R. Matthews, M.D.
Providence Hospital
Milton D. Hyman, M.D.
William Fu. Gulick,D.M.D.
Gunnar E. Nelson, M.D.
Clyde H. DuVall,dr.,M.D.
Clyde H. DuVaII ,dre. ,M.D.
Medical Dental Surgeries
Paul B. Myers, M.D.
Goerge W. Cottrell,M.D.

Fee

$ 10.00
25.00
25.00

4.00
7.00
5.00
7.00
10.00
25.00
7.50
I1.00

75.00
65.00
15,00
12.50
5.00
5.00
25.00
17.00
42,30
|,999.80
63.00

10. .00
4.00
15.00
240,00
10.00
60.00
145.00
136.80
47.00
18.00
7.50
15.00
10.00
5.00
52.00
75.00
3.00



.Professional Services~—(?a$j;z//’//é/’

Number

Name

2962
2328
3211
2387

2586
277 |
3207

1205

)
¢v96

347 |
3084

3431
2642

439
2086
3422
3293

1561
3360

’)“?8

3024
2798
3438
3108

3386

Dick Achayak
John Anderson
Carolyn Apatiki
Alice Bell

Bessie Bright
Russell Butler
Steven Chuitt
George Gartner
Pete Hermel ius

Nellie Hinkle
Marcaret Hoffman

Robert lokienna
Joe Jedoff

Emil Johnson
Fannie Johnson
Harold Kagak
Mabel Kalayauk
Harry Kaufman

Viola Keith
Annie Luke

Etta Menadelook
Alexandra Merculief
Diane Ma Murphy
Magdalene Oksoktaruk

Fannie QOlsen

Service

EEG
Dental
Culture
Dental
n

Hospitalization
Dental

Recheck Upper G| Series
Anesthesia .
Surgery

Anesthesia
Hospitalization
X-ray, Dental

Exam

Renewal Lt. Hip Spica Cast
X-ray, Lt. Hip
Hospitalization
Intracranial Dural Repair
Complete Eye Exam
Temple

Lenses

Chest Xsray

Cult. & Sens,
Complete Eye Exam
GClasses

Dental

Dental

Front

Anesthesia
Bronchoscopy
Segmental Resection
Assistant Surgeéen Fee
Complete Eye Exam
Front Guard

Complete Eye Exam
Glasses

Appendectomy
Hospitalization
Dental

Complete Eye Exam
Left Lens
Hospitalization
Bronchoscopy
Bronchograms

MORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

Consultant

EEGC Laboratory

George Jo Collings, D.MaDa
Ce He Manlove MaDa
William F, Guf.ck, DuM.D.

Good Samaritan Hospital
William Fa Gulick, DaMaD,
Louis Ha Frische, M D. .
Anton Cu. Kirchhof, MaDa
Clyde Ha. DuVall, Jr., MaDa
Ca He Hagmeier, M.D.

Physicians and Surgeons Hosp.

William Fs Gulick, DMD
Gunnar E. Nelson, ‘M.Do
Good Samaritan H05p1tal

” ”
" " "

John Raaf, MgD,

Clee Hn DuVaH, Jl"‘., M.Dl

Hal Has Moare, lnc.

" ”n "

Providence Hospltal

Ce He Manlove, M.D.

Clyde He Duvall, Jr., M.D.

Hal Hs Moare Inc.

George Jn Cofllngs, DuMuD.
II ”n

Hal Ha Moore, Inc.

John E. Hastings, M.D.

Melvin Ma Reeves, M.D.

”n " ”

Nathan Shlim, M.Ds

Clyde Ho DuVall, M.D.

Hal H. Moore, Inc.

Clyde H., Davall,

Hal H. Moore, Inc.

William Garnjobst, MaDs

Providence Hospital _

George J, Collings, DuM.D.

Clyde Ha DuVall, Jr., M.Da

Hal He Moore, Incs

Hol laday Park Hospital

Melvin M. Reeves, M.D.

”

Fee

15.00
lo.00
4,00
9,00
45,00
45,10
14,50
25.00
63.80
350,00
47 .05
319,20
15.00
10.00
16415
12,50
163.50
350,00
15.00
1425
9,00
12.50
10,00
15,00
17.90
80,00
18.50
5.00
100,00
75,00
500,00
90.00
15.00
7.15
15.00
13.50
l25.00
265.20
11.00
15.00
4,00
108,85
75.00
50,00



Page 2

Number Name

3454 |da Osterback
2419 Mary Ralston
3478 Joseph Ramstad
2671 Sakar Sakar
1427 Ilda Scott

2376 Lillian Shayen
3 v Ahira Sorre$ls
3402 Ana Statuk

2790 Mal ina Stepanoff
3289 Charles Swanson
2297 Mary Waghivyi
3240 Vera Wahl

2859 Walter Wesley

)

3198 John Wi lson

870 Mary Wittanen

Service

Dental

Upper Gl Series

Complete Eye Exam

24-hr, Urine TTl, Prot. & Cult.

Electrophoresis, TTL Prot.
TTL Lipids

GClasses _

Complete Eye Exam

Glasses

Autopsy

Dental

Anesthetic

Audiological Assessment

Hearing Aid Evaluation

Anesthesia

Hospitalization

Bronchoscopy8

Segmental Resection

Assistant Surgeon Fee

Psychiatric Consultation

Repair laceration & flexor

tendons, rt. forearm

Laboratory

Dental

Hemo Electrophoresis

Radical Hemorrhoidectomy and
excision of redundant rectal
mucosa, comparable to st
stage procidentia repair

Anesthesia

Hospitalization

X-ray, Dental

Autopsy .

Consultant

George Ja. Collings, DaM.D,
Louis Ha Frische, MD .
Clyde Ha Duvall, Jr., M.Da
C. Ha Manl,ove' M-Do

" ” a9

Hal He Moore, Inca

Clyde He DuVall, Jra, M«D,
Hal Hs Moore, Inc.

Ca He Manlove, M4D.
William Fo Gulick, DaMaD.
Anton C. Kirchhof, Ma.D.

Portland Center for Hearing
and Speech, Inc.10,00

” ”n

John E. Hastings, M.D.
Hol laday Park Hospital
Melvin M, Reeves, M.Da
”n ” "

Nathan Shlim, MsD.

G« Ro Matthews, M,D.

William Garnjobst, MaD.'
Biochemical Procedures
William Fo Gulick, DaMu.Da
Cs He Manlove, MJD. . .

William Garnjobst, M.Da
Anton C. Kirchhof, MuDs
Providence Hospital
William Fu GUliCk DanD-
Ca. Ha Manlove, MeDa

Fee

$

10.00
25,00
15.00
11,00

27 .50
15475
15.00
9,20
60.00
8400
54,30

15.00
100,00
582,40

75.00
500,00

67 .50
240,00

75.00
9,00
125.00
15.00

200,00
39,30
227 450
15.00
60.00
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James F. CARLIN, M.D. .\ I( r\.\l I .\I r‘ {*I r =™ h I r s\ PI r ‘\I

Medical Director g ) [ e ", DOROTHY MICKELSON

_ \) ' 39 - r \) ) A 2 St

Davip B. FRANCK, M.D,

Chief, Medical Services
ALLAN G. ROBERTS, M.D. 10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET

Psychiatry

POoRTLAND 16, OREGON
WiLriaMm L. TEUTSCH, M.D.
Psychiatry

ARTHUR N. WIiLsoN, Jr.,, M.D.

General Medicine

- a
ALEEN H. PARKER, Pu.D. OC'L Ober‘ 2 5 r l I 6 I

Director, Psychalogical Services

ALPINE 2-5571

CHARLOTTE DAviD, PH.D.
Clinical Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:

JoyiLe Danr, M.D.

Dermatology

WALTER A. Goss, M.D.
Pediatrics

CuHarrEs H. MaNLovE, M.D.
Pathology

CHARLES P. WiLsoN, M.D.

i} culosis
WiLtiaM F. Gurick, DM.D.
Dentistry n o . . t at
HEerBERT KRUMBEIN, D.M.D. ean F am i i? tsir or
Dentisery ental Health
Building

CONSULTANT STAFF:

Roperick C. BLATCHFORD, M.D.

Obstetrics and Gynecolngy De ar W1 r MC Le an:
CHARLES E. CaTLow, M.D.

Urology

>nclosing a copy of our List of Professional

i es for the Month of September 196].

GEORGE W. COTTRELL, M.D. We are
vic

RoserT 8. Dow, M.D.
Neurology

\\';II.L[:\M GARN JOBST, M.D. "Je r y t ru } y \/ ours
surgery

RAY V. GREWE, M.D. )
Neurosurgery

C. E. HarpwWICK, M.D.
Proctology

JoHN L Haskins, M.D. RiE " Ay — A
Psychiatry ( i'\/[R S - ) DO&OTH Y \\‘4 I o K c LSON

ARTHUR HUNTER, M.D, &

Radinlogy Re g istrar

ANTON C. KircHHOF, M.D.

Anesthesinlogy

Bruce N. KVERNLAND, M.D.
Neurosurgery

J. Ray LaNGDON, M.D.
Psychiatry

G.R. MATTHEWS, M.D.
Psychiatry

Do~aLp McKINLEY, M.D.

Psychiatry

RoBERT J. MEECHAN, M.D.

Jon~ R. MONTAGUE, M.D.
Internal Medicine

Paur B. MyErs, M.D.
Ear. Nose and Throat

Joseph F. PaQuET, M.D.

{edicine

D. N. STEFFANOFF, M.D.
Plastic Surgery

ROBERT W. ZELLER, M.D.

Opthalmology

GEORGE ]J. CoLLINGS, D.M.D.
Oral Surgery

DM/pak/s
3




Number

e o

MName

1643
2212

2924
3488

3494
3469

?”77

2797
3207
3184
348 |
3498
2704
3490
1205
3037
25106
2141

1762
Y
3«24
3480
3236
1863
3258
3217
3485

2229
3504

2419

Wilson Alexie
Walter Allen

Fred M, Anderson
Thomas J. Baile

Gloria Bessette
Oneta Billings

Raynold G. Burke

Sophie Burnette
Steven Chuitt
Joseph Corken
William Demientieff
Alma Dodge

Nora Erdman
Jessie Fox
George Gartner
Tanya Cunderson
Mike Hadley
Richard Harris

Pete Henry
margaret Hoffman
Daniel Katonga
Frances Kerr
Clara Kish

Mary Lindsay
Annie Luke
Marie Lytle
Martha Mandregan

Perescovia Mershenin
Diane Murphy

Mary Ralston

MORN | NGS | DE_HOSP I TAL

Service

bental
Upper Gl Series

IV Pyelogram

Complete eye examination
Glasses

CBC

Complete eye examination
Dental

Anesthesia
Hospitalization

Denture repair
lospitalization

Calazion Surgery
Complete eye examination
X-ray of mastoids

Urine

Pap

Glasses

Cult. and sensitivity
Denture repair

Left renal biopsy and exploration

of kidney
Anesthesia
Hospitalization
Lower denture repair
New hip spica cast
Dental
Full mouth Xpray
Lower denture

Pap
Hospitalization
Lens

Sleep EEC
Dental

Spinal Chlor-
Skill X-ray
Hospitalization
Surgery

Cult. and Sensitivity
Routine spinal
Anesthesia
Hospitalization

Consultant

George J. Collings, D.M.D. $
Louis Ha Frische, M.D.

" - ”

Clyde Hoe DuvValle Jr., M.D.
Hal He Moor, Inc,.

Ce Ho Manlove, M,D,

Clyde H. DuVall, Jr, ,M.D,.
Ceorge J. Collings, DaM.D.
Anton C, Kirchhof, M,D.8
Providence Hospital
William F. Gulick, D.M.D.
Providence Hospital

Slydo He DuVall, Jr., M.D,.

Boyd |senhart, M.,D.

Ce He Manlove, M.D,

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

C- Ha Maﬂ'ove, M-D.
William F. GUliCk’ D.M.D.

Ch'3| E. Catlow, M.Do
Anten C. Kirchhof, M,D.
Providence itlospital
‘d““m F. GUliCk. D.M-D.
George W, Cottrell, M.D.
George J. Collings, D.M,D,
Willi‘m F. GUliCk, D.M.D.

” ¥

Cs He Manlove, M.D,

Holladay Park Hospital v

Hal H. Moor, Inc,.

EEC Laboratory

George J. Collings, D.M.D,

C. Ha Manlove, M.D.

Llouis He Frische, M.D.
Providence liospital

Dan N, Steffanoff, M.D.,D.M.D.
E. - %anlovo, MaDe

Anton C. Kirthhof, M.D,
Providence Hospital

Fee

15.00
30.00
25,00
15.00
14.40
3.50
15.00
10,00
63.30
205,60
9,00
463,70
15,00
15.00
15.00
.50
4.00
15.75
10,00
8.50

200,00
69.50
589,65
10,00
50,00
30.00
15,00
125.00
4,00
705.15
4,80
35,00
4],.00
15.00
15.00
127,70
125,00
10.00
18-89

89,90



Humber

[lame

2419
3478

200U
2128
3370
3474

2790
3276
2256
2975

3246
3003

iary Ralston
Joseph Ramstad, Jr.

Thomas Reynolds
Richard Rogers
Ahira Sorrells
Phyllis Speer

Mal ina Stepanoff
Boris Stepetin
Minnie Stuner
Agnes Tanape

Fritz Watkins
Keith Wheeler

Service

Consultant

Examination and officeconsultation
Cystoscopy and retrograde pyelogram
I VP

Denture repair

Barium enema, Upper C| series
Denture repair

Hospitalization

Cult. and sensitivity

Anesthesia

Hospitalization

Exam and office consultation
Cystoscopy and retrograde pyelograms
Upper Gl Series

Lenses

suegery

Anesthesia

Hospitalization

Cystoscopy and reirograde pyelograms Chas. E. Catlow, M.D.38

Frame
Denture repair

Chas. E. Catlow, Mela

" "

louis He Frische, M.D,
William F. Gulick, D.M.D.
Louis H. Feische, M.D.
W“”Gm F‘ Gu.iCk, 'DnM-Dl

Providence lospital
Ce Ha Manlove, M.D.

Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D,

Providence Hospital

Chas« E. Catlow, M.D.
~

14 n

louis Hae Frische, M.D.

Hal Ha. Moor, Inc.

Cunnar E. Nelson, M.D.
knton C. Kirchhof, M.D,

Providence Hospital

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

William F. Gu.iCk,MnD-

fFee

15.00
50,00
30.00
9.00
47 .00
8.50

v1,608,65

10.00
30.00
89.90
15.00
50.00
25,00

9.75

300,00

25.00
87.25
50.00
13.00
14,00



. F. CarLIN, M.D.

scal Director

ip B, FRANCK, M.D.

Aief, Medical Services

AL

N G. RoBERTS, M.D.
hiatry

L. TEuTscH, M.D.

UR N. WiLsoN, Jr., M.D,
ral Medicine

ALLEN H. PARKER, PH.D.

Director, Psychological Services

CHARLOTTE DAvID, PH.D.
Clinical Psychology
ATTENDING STAFF:

JovLe Danr. M.D.

Dermatology

ARLES H. MANLOVE, M.D.
logy

s P. Wirson, M.D.
Tuberculosis

Wirrram F. Gurick, D.M.D
Dentistry

HereerT Krunsein, D.MD.
Dentistry

CONSULTANT STAFF:

ARLES E. CaTrow, M.D.

Urology

GEORGE W, COTTRELL, M.D
Orthopedics

ROBERT 8. Dow, M.D.
Neurology

gy

WiLrLiaM GarN jossT, M.D

Su

C. E. Harpwick. M.D.

Proctology
JouN L. Haskins, M.D.
Psychiatry
ARTHUR HUNTER, M.D.
Radiology
ORVILLE N. JoNES, M:D.
Orthopedics

ANTON C. KIRCHHOF, M.D.
Ar

thesiology
Bruce N. KvERNLAND, M.D
Neurosurgery

J. Ray LaNGDON, M.D.
Psychiatry

G. R. MATTHEWS, M.D.

PaulL B. MyEers, M.D.
Ear. Nose and Throat

Medicine

M. REEVES. M. D.

"FANOFF, M.D.
Ty

RoBERT W. ZELLER, M.D.
Opthalmology

GEoRGE J. CoLriNgs, D.M.D
Oral Su

EJC/pak/s
Enclosure

MORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL - e

Registrar

)

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET
PORTLAND 16, OREGON
ALPINE 2-5571

December 6, 1961

Mr. C. M. MclLean, Administrator
Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean:

We are enclosing a copy of our list of Professional
Services outside the Hospital for the month of October
1961 .

Very truly yours

((&“*( P G

ELIZABETH J. CHESSMAN
Medical Records Librarian




-

PROFESS |ONAL SERY ICES@

Number

Name

3501

3472
2212
3211
3488

494

437
3508
2967
3365
3207
2878

3495

2289

2390
3498

3514
3498
2704
3500
3508
2690

1762
3431

Kathleen Adams

David Agaline
Walter Allen
Carolyn Apatiki
Thomas J« Baile

Gloria J. Bessette

Torger Birkeland
Nick Brizgaloff
Raynold C. Burke
Charles W. Casler
Steven Chitt
Archie Cotty

Paul Decker

luis DelLeon

Demoski, Ben
Alma Dodge

Mike Dollinter
Alma Dodge

Nora Erdmann

Ben Gardiner
Terry Gatchell
Zenia Grossnickle

Pete Henry
Robert lokienna

MORNINCS | DE HOSPITAL

Service

Culture and sens.

Cult. L&R and sens.

Pap

Dental X-rays

Full upper and lower denture
Localization electroencephalogram
Upper G| Series

Dental

Full mouth X=ray

Examination and consultation
Lenses

Consultant Fee

C.He Manlove, M.B. $ 10,00
CuHa Manlove, M.D. 20.00
CeHa Manlove, M,D. 4.00

William F. Gulick, D.M,
William F, Culick, D.M.
EEC Laboratory 25.00

" 7.00

Louis H, Frische, M.D. 25.00
Ceorge J. Collings,M.D. 35.00
William F- Gu‘k'Ck' D.MDD. '5-00

Roderick C. Blatchford, M.D. 10.00
Hal H. Moor, Inc. 00

Repair and tooth ai::iam Fo CGulick, D.g.D. |2g.SO

t henous légation & stripping illiam Carnjobst, M.D. .00
kﬁfoD§$p . i il Calla Manlgve{ MaD 60.80
Exploratory laparotomy with gas trotony William Garnjobst, M.D. 125.00
Direct laryngoscopy Medical Dental Surgeries 42.50
Ear, Nose, Throat Examination =

Indirect laryngoscopy and Paul Ba. Myers, M.D. 75.00

Direct laryngoscopy & biopsy
Spe Routine B{ gulture-z CutHa Manlove, M.D. 30.00
Autopsy v ” o 60.00
Office call Clyde H. DuVall, Jr., M.D. 6.00
Full mouth X=ray William Fu Culick, D.M.D. 15.00
Add clasp and tooth to partial » - . . 27 .00
Reline lower partial and ajust p . & > 25.00
X=rays of mastoids Boyd Isenhart, M.D. 10.00
Culture and sens. Cu.He Manlove, M.D. 19.00
Ear, Nose, and throat exam. Left ear

cleaned. Local therapy. Audiogram.

Report. Paul B. Myers, M.D. 10,00
Office visit for re-exam. Left ear. Local Therapy. ” - 5.00
Office visit for re-exam. Left ear. Local therapy. ” o 5.00
Darkfie‘d C.H- Manlove' M-D. '0-00
Pap Cutie Manlove, M.D,. 4,00
Temples Hal Hae Moor, Inc. 2.50
Full mouth X-ray William Fo Gulick, D.M.D. 15.00
Routine electroencephalofram EEGC Laboratory 15.00
Office call _ therapy Arthur C, Jones, M.D. 7.00
Dental repair William Fao Gulick, D.M.D. 8.50
Glasses Hal Ha Moor, Inc. 15.00



I i aand

Number Hame

1986
3045
3473
3505
3507

2016

3493
_b2s

1900
2497
2940
3418

962
3478
2000
3487

3463
3370

162
2939
3129
3289
1434
3251
3347

3476

2859
2785

- 1940

Lizzie James
Barbara Kameroff
Marka Karshekoff
Doris Katzeek
Walter Kialook
Dorothy Laveulette

Alvar Lind

Felipe Macay
Etta Menadelook

Leopold Nieminen
Mary Parker
Jesse Pfleegor
Timothy Pitka
Harris Pootooguk
Joe Ramstad
Thomas Reynolds
Bernice Sawyer

Gwen E. Smith
Ahira B. Sorrells

Anna B. Statuk

Joe Stickman

Mary Ellen Strouts
Charles Swanson
Robert Swanson
Frederick Todd

Tom Twist

Jeanette Wells

Walter Wesley
Richard Williams

Service

Lower reline
Examination
Glasses
Dental

Sleep EEC

Consultant Fee

William Fo, Gulick, D.M.D. $ 25.00
Roderick C. Blatchford, M.D. 10.00

Electrophoresis - Potass. Sed.- Chlor -

Alk. reserve

Opened laceration area as well as the
more proximal portion of the tendon
sheath at M.P. araa and in the paim

by 2 additional incisions,
Kahn
Spa. Routing and sugar and Chioride
Audiological assessment
Speech Inventory
Complete eye examination
Dental X=-ravs
Full mouth X-ray
Electrophoresis
Autopsy
Dental repair
Barium enema - Upper C| Series
Rh and type
AZ test
Examination
Biopsy
Anesthesia

Hospitalization

Shinies Mdddrivigd Hearing Aid

Full mouth X-ray

Culture

Psychiatric consultation
Hospitalization

Autopsy

Cystoscopy € retrograde pyelograms
Right nephrectomy

Anesthesia

Hospitalization
Examination
Hospitalization
Dental

X-rays and fillings

Hal H. Moor, Inc. 17 .25
Ceorge J. Collingg D.,M.D, 22.50
EEGLaborabory 35.00
Cu He Manlove, M.D. 33.50
Wi | ' iam Caf‘njObst, i .D. |5.00

C. Ha Manlove, M,D. 2.00
CuHe Manlove, M.D. 16.50
Portland Center for Hearing 10.00

and Speech 3.00

Clyde H. DuvVall, Jr., M.D. 15.00
Wi'liam F. (\‘U'iCk' D.M.D- '0-00
e e - 15.00
CI H. Manlove' F‘A.D. |5.00
~ " " 60.00
William F. Gulick, D.M.D. 9.00
Louis Ha Frische, M.D. 47 .00
Cu He Manlove, M.D, 4.50
» " " ’7.50
Roderick C. Blatchford, M,D. 10,00
Cs Ha Manlove, M.D. 7.50
Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D. 50.30
John W, Kimmel, M.D. 48,00
Providence Hospital 1,741.45
Snyder Hearing Aid Cntr, 142.50
William F. Gulick, D.M.D. 15.00

Cs He Manliove, M,D,. 4.00

Ca Ra Matthews, M.D, 360.00
Providence Hospital 42.80
Ce He Manlove, M.D. 60.00
Chas. E. Catlow, M.D. 50.00
- ” - 300,00
Anton C, Kirchhof, M.D, 47 .50
- e a 35.50
Providence Hospital 256.95

Roderick C- B'atChford' M-Dn |0.00

Providence Hospital 15.00
George J. Collings, D.M.D. 11.00
Wil|iam F: GU'iCk' D.M-D- 97-00



CARLIN, M.D.

rector

Davip B. Franck, M.D.

Chicf. Medical Services

ALLAN G, ROBERTS, M.D.
Psychiatry

WiLLiam L. TEuTscH, M.D.
Psychiatry

ARTHUR N. WirLsoN, Jr., M.D.
General Medicine

ALLEN H. PARKER, PH.D.
Directar, Psychological Services

CitARLOTTE Davip, Pu.D.
Clinical Psychology

ATTENDING STAFF:
iovLE DaHL. M.D.
Dermuatology

WALTER A. Goss, M.D.

Pediatrics

CHARLES H. MANLOVE. M.D.
_y
Fs P. Wirson, M.D.

sis

F. GulLick, D.M.D.

KruMmBEIN, D.M.D.

CONSULTANT STAFF:

Roprrick C. BLATCHFORD, M.D.

Obstetries and Gyne

CHARLES E. CaTtLOow, M.D.
Uralogy

GEORGE W, COTTRELL, M.D,
Orthopedics

Ropert S. Dow, M.D.
Ne ;

WiLLI
Surgery

Ray V. GREWE, M.D.
Neurosurgery

GARNJOBST, M.D.

C. E. HarRDWICK, M.D.
Proctolugy

JoHN L. HaskINs, M.D.
P

v
ART HUNTER. MD.
Radiology

ORVILLE N. JoNES, M.D.

Orthopedics

vToN C. KIRCHHOF, M.D.
lie

siology

Bruce N KVERNLAND, M.D.
N

T. RAY LANGDON, M.D.
Psychiatry

G. R. MatrHEWS, M.D.

hiatry

‘a1 McKINLEY, M.D.

ry

ROBERT
Pedia

MErCHAN, M.D.

[osN R, MONTAGUE, M.D.
ternal Medicine

Pave B. MyErs, M.D.
Ear

Nuse and Throat
. PaQuET, M.D.

10

MeLviN M. REEVES. M.D.

Surger

D.N. STEFFANOFF, M.D.
Plastic Surgery

RoBERT W. ZELLER, M.D.
Opthalmoloey

GEoRrGE J. CoLLiNgs, D.M.D.

Oral Surgery

EJC/bjs/s
enclasures
3

M L__/" g

MORMNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET
PORTLAND 16, OREGON

ALPINE 2-5571

January 10, 1962

Mr. C. M. MclLean, Administrator
Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr. Mclean:
We are enclosing copies of our list of Professional

Services outside the Hospital for the months of
November and December, 1961.

Very truly yours

s e

“ELIZABETH J. CHESSMAN

Medical Records Librarian//

P
DoroTHY MICKELSON
Registrar




Number

PROFESS |ONAL SERVICES 1/ /. lgtt

Name

3318
2375

3196
2604

¢
3521
359

ZﬁUL

2878
2907

2130

3498
2704

3506
3520
3503
3523
343|
2046
|

o
v
3507
3493

3340
2713
1481
3108
3260
3386

2497

3501

Kathleen Adams

Morris Alexamder
Emma Amundsen

Leonard Andre
Mary Atway

Ruth Barton

Robert Belling

Matilda Conway
Archie Cotty
George Davis

Joe Davis

Alma Dodge
Nora Erdmann

Donna Field

Audrey Fletcher
Terry Gatchel
Moval ine Gates
Robert lokienna
Fanny Johnson
George Kanazawa
Marka Karshekoff
Dorothy Laveulette
Felipe Macay

Norma Mattila

Carl Miller

Jack Nahinu
Magdalene Oksoktaruk
Clifford Olanna
Fanny Olsen

Mary Parker

"r_?——-—_————

MORN I NCS IDE_HOSPITAL

Service

Catecholamines

Dental

Calcium Deter.

Ear, nose and throat exam.

Audiogram, Report.

Fungus Culture

New lower denture

Glasses

Cult, & Sens.

Kahn

Anesthesia

Hospitalization

Ambu l ance service

Pap

2 Bl cult,

Cult, and sens.

Urine culture

Excised ingrown toe nail,
left great toe

Complete Skull X-ray

Cult. and sens.

PBI

X=rays

Urine culture

Classes

Pap

Classes as per Rx

X=rays

X=rays

X=-rays

Upper Gl and Sm Bowel

Reiter’s complement and
Fixation Test

Pap

Finger

Hospitalization

Repair glasses

X-rays

Pap

Dental

Full upper and lower dentures

Consultant

C.Ha Manlove, M.D. $
Geo. J» Collings, D.M.D.

Cu Ha Manlove, M.D.

Paul B. MYGPS, MaD e

e H- Man'cve' MnD-
Willlam F- Gu‘ict, D-M-D-
Hal Ha. Moor, Inc.

Ca Hs Manlove, M.D.

Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D.
Providence Hospital
Buck Ambulance Service
Cu« Ha Manlove, M.D.

”
" L4 ”»

" " ”

William Carnjobst, M.D.

louis He Frische, M.D,
Cs Ha Manlove, M.D.
" ” "”w

William F. Gulick, D.M.D,.

Ca Ha Man'ove, MaD »

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

Ca Ha Manlove, M.D.

Hal He Moor, Inc.

William Fo GU”Ck, D-M-Dl
William Fa Gulick, D.M.D.
William F, Gulick, D.MJD.
Louis Hx Frische, M.D.
Physicians Medical Laboratory

Cea Ha Manlove, MuD.
Louis H. Frische, M.D.
Providence Hospital

Hal He Moor, Inc.
William Fo Culick, D.M.D.
Ce Ha Manlove, MuD«

George J. Collings, D.M.D.
Wi||iam F- Gu‘iCk, D.M-Dl

Fee

15.00
45.00

§.00
10,00

4.00
125.00
16,15
10.00
2.00
101.00
95 165
21.00
4.00
20,00
10.00
4.00
20.00

22.00
10.00
750
10.00
4.00
18.00
4.00
10,25
15.00
15.00
15.00
35.00
7.50

4.00
5.50
18450
2,50
8.00
4.00

$5.00
250,00



| gt =" ot v Rk T E Lip gt o W s e s o5 et

" Number Name

2369 Rose Payanna

3253 DBessie Peter

3492 Celina Pete

5(0 Tom Phelan

418 Timothy Pitka
2419 Mary Ralston

2436 Nina Roberts

/ 2 Henerico Rocchi

{ Anna J. Running
2517 Tollof Slotten
3463 Gwen Smith
fane

3370 Ahira B. Sorrells

| 27% Malina Stepanoffi

3289 Charles Swanson
1434 Robert E. Swanson
3'°9 Philip Torsen
3. [ViTdieh i A Wi 1

35, Tom Twist

3522 Vera Wahl

2705 Clayton Walters
3476 Jeanette VWells
3515 Marian Wetzel
2785 Richard Williams

3447 Laura Wise
3134 George Yoshida

Service

Pap

Anesthesia
Hospitalization
Ambu l ance Service

Excised ingrown toe nail,

right great toe
GClasses as per Rx
Spinal-Cell=-Protein
Cale. & Pot,
Anesthesia
Hospitalization
Upper reline
Cult. & Sens.
Pap
Cult. & Sens.
Hospitalization
Excised nodule in left infra-

clavicular area
Surceries
Hospitalization
Calcium
Psychotherapy
Calcium
Upper Cl Series
Anesthesia
Anesthesia
Hospitalization
Hospitalization

Repair upper and lower denture
kil nig

Hospitalization
Hospitalization
Repair denture
Pap

Xprays
Electrophoresis
Paul Bunnell
Bone Marrow
CBC=LE-Indices
Coombs- Red and Hemo.
Anesthesia

Pap

Dental

Glasses
Electrophoresis

Consultant

C. He Manlove, M,D. $
Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D.
Providence Hospital

Buck Ambulande Service
William Garnjobst, WM. D,

Ha' H- MOOP, lnC-

Ce He Manlove, M.D.

Ce He Manlove, M.D.

Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D.
Providence Hospital
Wi"iam Fe GU'iCk, D.M.Dl
Cs He Manlove, M.D.

" ” . ”

”» ” ”~

Providence Hospital
William Garnjobst, M.D.

De No Steffanoff, M.D,,DMD
Providence Hospital

Cu Ha Man‘ove, MeD .

Cu Ra Matthews, M.D.

C. Ha Manlove, M.D,

Louis Ha Frische, M.D.
Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D.

”» ” ” »

Providence Hospital
Providence Hospital
William F. GU"Ck, D‘M.Dl

Prodidence Heospital
Providence Hospital
Wil'i.ﬂ F- Gu’iCk' D-M.DO
Cx Ha Manlove, M.D.
William F., Gulick, D.M.D.
Cs He Manlove, M.D,

” v ~
" ” ”»
”» " "

Anton C. Kirchhof, M.D.
Ce Ha Manlove, M.D.
George J. Collings, D.M.D.

Hal H. Moore, Inc.
Ce He Manlove, M, D,

Fee

4,00
61430
159.80
21.00
20,00

18.80
9.50
10.00
67 .80
380,25
25.00
10.00
4.00
10,00
147 .00
15,00

1,275,00
114,20
5.00
170.00
5.00
25.00
45,00
105,00
224,55
593,65
36.00

493.80
12.50
8.00
4,00
15.00
15.00
5.00
10,00
12,00
700
44,80
4.00
15.00

21.00
15.00



e A
-

Numbeg

name [EC. /g ¢/

2366

3472
2749
3196
2604

359

3457
2967

34°§
2

2907

3420
3524
2818
2704

3506
2847
2980
3503
2934
2603

2f"
9
39.

3334
3431
3450
2862
2086
3473

3525

3507
2313
3340
1481

Irene Adams

David Agaline
Allison, Hazel
Leonard Andre
Mary Atway

Robert Belling

Joseph Brown
Raynold G. Burke
Micholas Canning

Theodore Corn
Ceorge H., Davis

Pat Eastman
Ortis England
Eric Envall
Nora Erdmann

Donna Field
Laura Frankson
Joanne Fyfe
Terry Batchel |
Donald German
Kenneth Grieman
Zenia Crossnickle
lrene Gunvalson
Michael Hickman
Joachim Hootech
Robert lokienna
Andrew |saac
Billy Jackson
Banny Johnson
Doris Katzeek

Herbert Koslosky

Dorothy Laveulette
Eino Mack

Norma Matilla

Jack Nahinu

Service

Laminography

Hospitalization

Dental

Upper C| Series

X-ray therapy and office calls

Complete eye examination

Barium Enema

Repair right ing. hernia, colon
resection

Dental

Barium Enema
Complete eye exam
Gdasses

office call

Urine culture
Upper Gl series
Temple

Pe Bunnell

Pap

Barium enema, Upper G| series
Upper €| series
Urine culture
Dental Xerays

Dental

X-rays and fillings
comp lete eye exam
Dental

Culture and Sensitivity
office calls and therapy
I7 Ketosteroids
Electroencephalogranm
Dental

Complete eye edamination
Cardiac fluoroscopy
Bridge placed

Dental

Complete Eye Exam
Glasses

Skull, complete

Routine spinal

Upper G|

Dental repair - impressions
Dental

Hospitalization

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES = MORNINGSIDE HOSPITAL

Consultant Fee
louis He Frische, M,D, $ 30.00
Hed laday Park Hospital 63.65
William Fy Gulick, D,M.D,. 14,00
louis He Frische, M,D. 25,00
Drs. Kingery |llge and Dahl 11.50
Cle‘ He DuVa“, Jre, M.,D. 15.00
louis He Frische, M,D, $22,0008M8
William Garnjobst, M,D, 250,00
Ceorge J, Collings, D,M.D, 7 .00
louis He Frische, M.D, 22,00
Cdyde H, Duvali, Jr., M.D, 15.00
Hal Ha Moor, Inc. 13.25
C|Yde H. DuVall, J"., M-D. 5.00
Cs He Man'OV‘, M.D. 4.00
gl " ” 25.00
Hal He Moor, Inc, 1425
C.H. M.n‘°V°' M-D. 5.00
o o ” 4'00
louis Hs Frische, M,D,. 47,00
”» " ” 4.5“0
C. H. Maﬂlove, M.D. 4-00
W"“M Fs GUIiCk' D.Moao 5,00
Ceorge J, Collings, D.u,.D, 15,00
William Fo Culick, D,M.D. 42.0C
Clyde H, Duvalil, Jr., M.D, 15,00
George J. Collings, D.i.D. 12.00
Ce He Manlove, M.D. 10.00
Arthur C. Jones, M.D, 35.00
Cood LSamaritan Hospital 7 450
EEC Laboratory 15.00
Ceorge J. Collings, D,M.D, 12,00
Clyde H. Duvalla,Jr., M.D, 15,00
louis He Frische, M,D, 22,00
Wdoig Wm, F. Gulick,D.M.D, 265,00
Beorge J. Collings, Dai.D. 105,00
C.Yde He DuVa“, Jr. M,D, 16.00
Hal H, Moor, Inc. 16.50
Louis H, Frfscho, MeD, 22,00
C. Ha Maﬂlov., MeDeo '0.00
b??i? H.FFrésche MBDQ " 22,00
i am - U ic L} -
George J. Col‘ing%, B.4%.0. 38.88
Hol laday Park Hospital 63.15



Numper Name
J401 Roy B. Nay
3451 Nancy Ann Nichols
3384 Ohlson, Loren
3260 Clifford Olanna
1396 Michael Paully
3085 John Peratrevich
3253 Bessie Peéter
3510 Thomas Fhelan
2419 Mary Ralston
3478 Joseph Ramstad
4 zB Richard Rogers

2 Anna Running
dulb William Santi
2517 Tollof Slotten
3474 Phyllis Speer
2790 Mal ina Stepanoff
3129 Mary Ellen Strouts
3289 Char les Swanson
1434 Robert Swanson
2992 Peggy Thompson
2897 Andrew Tingook
3519 Charles Tower
3522 Vera Wahl
3476 Jeanette Wells

)

)
3416 Georgianna Wheeler
3447 Laura Wise

Service

Glesses

Refraction

Dental

Frame

Upper partial

Glasses

Complete eye exam

Ear,nose & throat exam,audiogram
Lft.femoral & inguinal hernias
Complete eye exam
Chelecystectomy

Partial repair

Dental repair

Dental x-rays

Comp léte eye exam

Cystoscopy & retrograde pyelograms
Culture

Dental, upper reline

Culture and sens,
Psychothegapy

X-ray, esophagus

P. Bunnell

Dental

Dental

Pelvic exam

Pap

A-rays,abdomen and skull
Pelvic exam

Excision of cervical lymph node
OQut patient

Bone marrow

Gillings and x-ray

Comp lete eye exam

Consultant

Hal H. Moor, Inc.

Clyde H. DuVall,Jr., M.D.
Geo.J. Collings,B.M.D.
Hal H. Moor, Inc.
William F. Gulick,D.M.D.
Hal H. Moor, Inc.

Clyde H. DuVall ,M.D.
Paul B. Myers, M. D.
William Garnjobst, M.D.
Clyde H. DuVall, Jr.,M.D.
William Garnjobst, M.D.
William F. Gulick,D.M.D,

”» i ~ ~

Clyde H. Duvall , Jdr.,M.D.
Charles Catlow, M.D.

C. H. Maniove, M.D.
William F. Gulick,D.M.D.
C. H. Manlove, M.D.

G. Re Matthews, M.D.
Louis Hae Frische, M.D.
Cus H. Manlove, M.D.

Geo. J. Collings, D.M.D.

R.CaBlatchford, M.D.

Cue He Manlove, ifeD.

Louis H. Frische, M.D.
R.C.Blatchford, M.D.
William Garnjobst, M.D,.
Providence Hospital

Cs He Manlove, M.D.
William F. Gulick, D.M.D,
Clyde H. DuVall, M.D.

Fee

20.70
7.50
75.00
11.30
195.00
13.25
15.00
10.00
175.00
15.00
200.00
8.00
9.00
10.00
15.00
50.00
4.00
25.00
10,00
170.00
16.50
9.00
22.50
75.00
10.00
4.00
33.00
15.00
50.00
10.00
10,00
19.00
15.00



MORMINGSIDE HOSPITAL

10008 SOUTHEAST STARK STREET

PORTLAND 16, OREGON

July 14, 1961

Mr. C. M, Mclean, Administrator
Division of Mental Health
Alaska Office Building

Juneau, Alaska

Amount due Morningside Hespital, Ltd.,
from the Alaska Department of Health

and Welfare for services provided the
Department’s patients under Section 12 (a)
of the Agreement dated October 21, 1960,
per the attached itemized statement and
supporting decuments for the period from
July |, 1980 through June 30, 1961:

| certify that this statement is correct
and just and that payment therefor has
not been received.

Registrar

$ 627,81




Name

Cwen Smith
Ortis England
Charles Nichols
Elton Kulowiyi

Mack Constantine
Raynold Burke
Paul ine Harrison
Louise Thompson
Stewart Collie
Hannah Beasley
Alex Zharoff
Moses Yakanak
Forrest Fleury
Kar! Maschl!
(Dorrance Snyder)
Robert HNeucklavok

Tommy Tootkaylok
Katherine Andrew

Cwen Smith
Wilfred Bereskin

.Ronold Langloe
(Martha Jasprica)
Nicoclai Kozloff

Daisy Land
Dietrich Field

Wassilie Britton
Robert Jackson
Bruce Dlake

Evon Nichols
Basil Davis
Joyce Jordan
Albert Carliscn
Ann Joiner

Total

Date

7/4/60
7/5/60
8/4/60
8/4/60

8/28 /60

11/1€/60
12/20/860
12/14/60
12/23/60

1/25/61
2/10/61
2/28/61
2/27/61
3/8/61

3/9/81

3/2/61
3;756!

6
I

4/21/61
5/10/61

S5/20/61
§/22/61

§$/19/61
6/15/61
6/14/61

6/14/61

6/16/61

6/20/61
6523;6!

6/23/61

1tem

Cab -« self

Ceb =~ self

Cab - self

Cab ~ self and escort
Cash advance

Cash advance

Cash advance

Cab - self and escort
Cab - self

Cab = self and escort
Cab - self

Cash advance

Cash advance

Cash advance

Travel expenses

Cash advance

Clething

Cash advance

Cash advance

Clothing

Cash advance

Cab - self and escort
Cash advance

374 miles @ 10¢

Lunch for 2

Cab - self and escort
Cash advance

Cab - self and escort
Cab - self and escort
Cash advance

Cab - self and escort
Cash advance

Cab - self

Cash advance

Cab - self

Cash advance

Cash advance

Cash advance

Cab - self

Cash advance

Cash advance

8.00
25.00

12.00
38.16

15.00
17.73

6.40
25.00
37.40

.82

8.00

$.00

6.00
25.00

4.00
5.00
4.00
25,00

4.00
25.00

Amount

$ 2.00,
5.00
3.80

33.00
15.00
15.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
7.00
10,00
25.00 -
10.00
92.00

50.186
25.00

32.73
10.00

31.40
39.22

13.00
6.60

31.00
8.00
25.00

9.00
29.00
20.00
10.00

29.00
15.00

$627.9




